file:///C:/Users/ashokp/Desktop/Medium%20Term/Final%20Uploaded%20Documents/Lakshmikanth/RFP/www.eprocurement.gov.in
https://tender.eprocurement.gov.in/
https://tender.eprocurement.gov.in/html/download.asp

4. Corpus Fund:  

As per GO MS No.4, the User Department/Authorised Representative shall collect 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) from only Successful Bidders on 

eProcurement platform before entering into agreement towards eProcurement fund in favor 

of Managing Director, APTS. Hence upon declaration of the Successful Bidder(s) as per the 

provisions of the RfS, the Authorised Representative shall collect this amount from the

[...]

 “EMD/Bid Security” shall mean the same as the EMD 

as per the provisions of this RfS 

8 Bid Bond/Bid 

Security/EMD (Rs.) 

As specified in Clause 3.7.1 of the RfS as per the prescribed 

Format 6.3A 

It should be noted that the Bid Bond of Rs.  1,50,00,000 

(One Crore Fifty Lakhs) displayed on the NIT screen of the 

eProcurement Website should not be considered for 

providing EMD. 

The actual EMD to be submitted by the Bidder shall be as 

per Clause 3.7.1 of this RfS 

9 Bid Bond/Bid 

Security/EMD Payable to 

Please refer Clause 3.10 of this RfS

[...]

tax of 12.36% + Bank Charges for Credit Card Transaction 

of 2.09%(inclusive of service tax) on the transaction 

amount payable to MD APTS. shall be applicable. 

6. Corpus Fund: As per GO MS No.4 User departments 

(Tender Inviting Authority/Authorised Representative) 

shall collect Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand 

only) from Successful Bidders on eProcurement platform 

before entering into agreement towards eProcurement fund 

in favor of Managing Director, APTS. Hence upon 

declaration of the Successful Bidder(s) as per the 

provisions of the RfS, the Authorised Representative shall